Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to remove the "," in Recology, Inc. The Assignee name must read Recology Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004167 Frame 0131. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is currently Recology Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norcal Waste Systems, Inc.		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recology Inc.	
Street Address:	50 California Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111-9796	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75060508	
Serial Number:	77706131	R
Serial Number:	77651556	RECOLOGY
Serial Number:	75060422	
Serial Number:	74698346	NORCAL
Serial Number:	75153129	NORCAL WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.
Serial Number:	74699515	PEOPLE SERVICE ENVIRONMENT
Serial Number:	75275268	RECYCLE CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)677-6262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 434 1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0063

2060906/

ICH \$215.00

900159445

Email: trademark@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Fl.

Address Line 2: attn: Carole F. Barrett

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06666.0066(FIRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett
Signature:	/CFB_dch/
Date:	04/12/2010

Total Attachments: 8

source=Recology (correction)#page1.tif source=Recology (correction)#page2.tif source=Recology (correction)#page3.tif source=Recology (correction)#page4.tif source=Recology (correction)#page5.tif source=Recology (correction)#page6.tif source=Recology (correction)#page7.tif source=Recology (correction)#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0064

TO: HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB COMPANY: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 7TH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/15/2010 900157045

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norcal Waste Systems, Inc.		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recology, Inc.
Street Address:	50 California Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111-9796
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75060508	
Registration Number:	2043305	
Serial Number:	77706131	R
Registration Number:	1978424	NORCAL
Registration Number:	2085872	NORCAL WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	1975059	PEOPLE SERVICE ENVIRONMENT
Serial Number:	77651556	RECOLOGY
Registration Number:	2464079	RECYCLE CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)677-6262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4154341600

Email:

trademark@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name:

HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB

Address Line 1:

3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0065**

USPTO

3/18/2010 3:40:42 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB COMPANY: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 7TH

Address Line 2: attn: Carole F. Barrett Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4024 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04625.0172 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole F. Barrett /CFB_dch/ Signature: Date: 03/15/2010 Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0066

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 1 3 2010

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE 108 (REV 1/2007) TRADEMARK^{OSP 06 99733} REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0067



150370/

A0694575

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 6 2009

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NORCAL WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. Michael J. Sangiacomo is the Chief Executive Officer and Roxanne L. Frye is the Corporate Secretary of Norcal Waste Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Recology Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 5. The foregoing amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 23,433,131 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding Common Stock.

* * * *

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: July 31 ____. 2009.

Royanne & Frye,
Corporate Secretary

W63 046250000 dmt 1568219 v2

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0069